District Name: WHITNEY ISD
District Number: 109911

Population
GRAND TOTAL - UNDUPLICATED
GENDER
Male
Female

MAJOR RACIAL AND ETHNIC GROUPS
American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races

SPECIAL POPULATIONS

Individuals with Disabilities

Individuals from Economically Disadvantaged Families
Individuals Preparing for Non-traditional Fields
Single Parents

Out of Workforce Individuals

English Learners

Homeless Individuals

Youth In Foster Care

Youth with Parent in Active Military

Migrant Students

FEDERAL CAREER CLUSTERS
AGRICULTURAL, FOOD, & NATURAL RESOURCES
ARCHITECTURE & CONSTRUCTION

ARTS, AUDIO/VISUAL TECHNOLOGY, &
COMMUNICATION

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION
EDUCATION & TRAINING

ENERGY

FINANCE

GOVERNMENT & PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
HEALTH SCIENCE

HOSPITALITY & TOURISM

HUMAN SERVICES

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LAW, PUBLIC SAFETY, CORRECTIONS, & SECURITY

Number of CTE Learners
in the Numerator
- District

68

39
29

20

46

37
29
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MANUFACTURING

MARKETING

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, &
MATHEMATICS

TRANSPORTATION, DISTRIBUTION, & LOGISTICS
STATE CAREER CLUSTERS

AGRICULTURAL, FOOD, & NATURAL RESOURCES

ARCHITECTURE & CONSTRUCTION
ARTS, AUDIO VISUAL TECHNOLOGY, &
COMMUNICATION

BUSINESS, MARKETING, & FINANCE
EDUCATION & TRAINING

ENERGY

HEALTH SCIENCE

HOSPITALITY & TOURISM

HUMAN SERVICES

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LAW & PUBLIC SERVICE
MANUFACTURING

TRANSPORTATION, DISTRIBUTION, & LOGISTICS

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, &
MATHEMATICS
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CONFIDENTIAL
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
PERKINS V INDICATOR SUMMARY REPOR

Outcome=1S1

Number of Non-CTE Number of Non-CTE
Number of CTE Learners Learners Learners
in the Denominator CTE Rate in the Numerator in the Denominator
- District - District - District - District
72 94.4 27 30
41 95.1 14 16
31 93.5 13 14
0 0 0
0 . 0 0
2 100.0 1 1
22 90.9 10 10
0 . 0 0
48 95.8 14 17
0 2 2
7 71.4 1 2
40 92.5 16 18
31 93.5
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 . 0 0
7 71.4 2 2
0 . 0 0
2 100.0 1 1
0 0 0
47 95.7
0
1 100.0
7 100.0
6 100.0
0 .
1 100.0
0 .
7 100.0
1 100.0
28 96.4
1 100.0

2 50.0



100.0

1
1 100.0
0
47 95.7
0
1 100.0
7 100.0
6 100.0
0 .
7 100.0
1 100.0
28 96.4
1 100.0
2 50.0
0
0
1 100.0

January 29, 2024




T, 2021-22

Non-CTE
Rate
- District

90.0

87.5
92.9

100.0
100.0

82.4
100.0

50.0
88.9

100.0

100.0

- State

Number of CTE Learners
in the Numerator

253,688

126,805
126,883

756
12,948
29,403

132,346

334

72,289
5,612

19,839
133,781
50,014
771

82
29,412
8,406
645
3,006
902

42,894
11,110

38,604
38,302
22,295

1,001
45,179

1,190
63,668
18,641
32,797
14,969
30,504

Number of CTE Learners

in the Denominator

- State

262,561

132,063
130,498

782
13,128
30,789

137,585

341

74,135
5,801

21,938
139,960
51,255
839

91
31,446
9,251
745
3,055
939

44,285
11,518

39,833
39,706
23,082

1,025
46,618

1,208
64,764
19,479
34,046
15,318
31,278

CTE Rate
- State

96.6

96.0
97.2

96.7
98.6
95.5
96.2
97.9
97.5
96.7

90.4
95.6
97.6
91.9
90.1
93.5
90.9
86.6
98.4
96.1

96.9
96.5

96.9
96.5
96.6
97.7
96.9
98.5
98.3
95.7
96.3
97.7
97.5



20,243
33,372

47,360
10,824

42,894
11,110

38,604
64,428
22,295

1,001
63,668
18,641
32,797
14,969
30,782
20,243
10,824

47,360

20,797
34,470

48,220
11,287

44,285
11,518

39,833
66,618
23,082

1,025
64,764
19,479
34,046
15,318
31,563
20,797
11,287

48,220

97.3
96.8

98.2
95.9

96.9
96.5

96.9
96.7
96.6
97.7
98.3
95.7
96.3
97.7
97.5
97.3
95.9

98.2



Number of Non-CTE
Learners
in the Numerator
- State

101,849

49,652
52,197

360
5,531
13,930
50,593
205
28,459
2,771

9,075
51,881

348

10
14,761
4,733
425
1,684
338

Number of Non-CTE
Learners
in the Denominator
- State

133,667

69,208
64,459

481
5,958
19,814
70,374
265
33,319
3,456

14,616
74,958

555

24
23,685
8,317
990
1,888
490

Non-CTE

Rate
- State

76.2

717
81.0

74.8
92.8
70.3
71.9
77.4
85.4
80.2

62.1
69.2

62.7
41.7
62.3
56.9
42.9
89.2
69.0






